NORTHVIEW STAFF
Lead Pastor Norm Schwab norm@nbcspokane.or w e c o m e
466-1770, extension 307

Equipping Pastor David Hara david@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 370

College & Career Pastor Alton Schultz alton@nbcspokane.org

Student Ministry Pastor 466-1770, extension 306

College & High School Nathan Kromer nathan@nbcspokane.org

Intern 440-258-0560

Worship Pastor Josh Dunn josh@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 309

Children’s Minister Donna Robbins donna@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 30

Nursery Coordinator Katie Knight katie@nbcsokane.org
907-231-7470

Women's Care Minister Theresa Parada theresa@nbcspokane.org
466-1770, extension 308

School Co-Director Vicki Halpin vicki@nbcspokane.org
(509) 251-2277

School Co-Director Sally Davis saI_I/yneonve@gmaiI.com
467-6014

Office Manager Kathy Belch office@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 301

Administrative Assistant Shauna Bardwell  shauna@nbcspokane.org
466-1770, extension 300

Bookkeeper Sue Logsdon sue@nbcspokane.or%
466-1770, extension 303

Assistant Bookkeeper Heidi Michaelis bygies@ ahoo.com
466-1770, ext. 303

FINANCIAL MINISTRY
NEEDED WEEKLY: $27,975

Last week’s giving $19,247.83
MTD giving $39,911.93
YTD GIVING coveverreeeeerecsienseseisessisessessesssnnnens $855,873,04
YTD expenses (including Missions) ......... $869,342.68
YTD giving minus eXpenses............o.... ($13,469.64)
YTD budget $923,175.00
YTD giving to budget ($58,574.79)
Missions dispersed YTD ........cccoomvverrmmnrevenn. $176,186.50
OUTSTANDING BONDS
$845,000.00 BUILDING PROJECT UPDATE -
MONEY CONTRIBUTED 3/31/19 “ o r VI ew
$1,550,108.92
PROJECT BUDGET BIBLE CHURCH
$2,600,000.00 APRIL 21, 2019
PROJECT EXPENSES

$2,069,922.93



NBC is a loving community whose
passion is to worship Christ, serve
together in ministry & speak the

gospel into lives. Our lead pastor,
Pastor Norm Schwab, has ministered
at Northview since 2009. He & the
Northview family, welcome you!

WEEKLY EVENTS...

SUNDAY, APRIL 21

8:00a
9:30a
11:00a

Easter Worship Services

e is visen/

MONDAY, APRIL 22

6:30p Mom/Daughter Bible Study
6:30p Reboot
7:00p Women's Bible Study

TUESDAY, APRIL 23

10:00a
11:30a
6:30p
6:30p

Adult Bible Study (studying Acts 6)
Quilters Sew Day (Carolyn Lowe)
High School Youth Group

Stephen Ministry Meeting

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24

6:00a
9:30a
6:30p
6:30p
7:00p

First Things First

Women's Bible Study

EPIC Children’s Program
Middle School Youth Group

Worship Team Rehearsal

THURSDAY, APRIL 25

6:30p
6:30p

College & Career (Kromer's home)
D-Groups

FRIDAY, APRIL 26

11:00a

WOMEN'S SOLACE RETREAT

Northview Christian School Trike-A-Thon

SATURDAY, APRIL 27

9:00a
4:00p

WOMEN'S SOLACE RETREAT

Precepts Training
NBC Homeschool Field Trip

UPCOMING EVENTS...

WOMEN'S SOLACE RETREAT ... APRIL 26-28
Hill's Resort on Priest Lake

Cost: $80 (includes lodging and food)

TODAY is last day to register out in the foyer.

PRECEPT TRAINING... APRIL 27
Essentials of Inductive Bible Study (9 am-noon)
Fast Track Leader Training (1:30-4:30 pm)

Workshops are free. To register, go to Precepts website at:
training.precept.org/ and click on “Search by City”

For questions, contact Carol Underwood (995-1113)

MOM'’S NIGHT OUT ... MAY 3

5:30-8:30 pm

Drop your kids off at the church and then enjoy a night to yourself!
Free event but must register. Deadline is May 1st.

MOTHER'’S DAY ... MAY 12
The Jamaica High School Missions Team will be leading the service.

WONDER WOMAN BRUNCH ... MAY 18

9:30 am; Fellowship Hall

"Favorite Things” theme

Bring a brunch dish to share & bring a favorite thing to swap.
A time for connecting with other women.

BUDGET INFORMATIONAL MEETING . .. MAY 19
During Sunday School hour in the Worship Center (gym).

ANNUAL SHREDDING DAY ... MAY 22
1:00 - 3:00 pm
For church family & community

ACCESSTO SERMONS CONNECT

- Online (audio, video, manuscript) r':'i) /nbcspokane
- Live Stream (Sunday-8:30, 11:00)

- Manuscript (foyer) /nbespokane
- CDs (upon request) /nbcspokane

WIFI

WIFI: nvguest  Password: Leviticus

CHURCH CALENDAR

nbcspokane.org/resources/events/calendar/

|z| office@nbcspokane.org
=
&) 509.466.1770

“"Doors”
Matthew 26:59-97

Speaking Today: Pastor Norm Schwab

When we come to a door ,we have a choice . . . walk
through or walk away. Jesus walked through a number of
doors. We too have doors ready to be opened, choices to
make, that will have an impact in our lives for a very long
time.

1. The courtroom room door (Jesus' trial) revealed His
(Matthew 26:59-67)

2. The city gate (Jesus' death) shows His
(Romans 5:8; Ephesians 1:7)

3. The round stone tomb door (Jesus' resurrection)
demonstrates His
(Romans 1:4, Ephesians 1:19-20)

Next Step:

The door is ready to opened for you to walk through. Is
today that day for you?



